ITEM NO.36 SECTION IV-A

## REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10809/2021

YALLANSA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

AMBASA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr. B.Ragunath, Adv

Mrs. N. C.Kavitha, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of Respondent no.8.

Respondent nos. 1, 2, 5 and 10 to 12 have filed counteraffidavit.

Notices issued to Respondent nos. 4, 6, 7 and 9, have been received back, with remarks, "insufficient address" and "addressee cannot be located".

As such, fresh steps and fresh particulars be filed within two weeks, to effect service upon the said respondents.

In respect of deceased respondent no. 3, four weeks time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner, to file application for substitution.

List again on 17.05.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER Registrar

**AS**