## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10809/2021
YALLANSA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

AMBASA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 12-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mrs. N.C. Kavitha, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv. Ms. Sonali Suryawanshi, Adv.

Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Counsel for the petitioners states that application for substitution shall be filed within one week.

Time as prayed for is granted.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER