## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10809/2021
YALLANSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

AMBASA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vishnu Priya, Adv. Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR Mrs. Taherabi Kalebudde, Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv. Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.

Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR Mr. B Ragunath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Ms. Vishnu Priya, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioners, seeks some more time to file appropriate applications in relation to deceased respondent No.3.

Needful shall be done without fail by the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)